

The 1927 Atchison Topeka & Santa Fe All Steel End Cupola Caboose Eagle Scout Service Project



Jordan Cartwright Restoration Project Troop 123 Galveston, Texas



"You and your team did a great job on restoring the caboose!"

- C. W. Moorman, Chairman & Chief Executive Officer Norfolk Southern Railroad Corporation





"I enjoyed reading about your community service project of restoring the 1927 AT&SF Caboose. What a large job you undertook and the finished job looks wonderful."

> - Carl Ice, President & Chief Operating Officer Burlington Northern Santa Fe (BNSF) Railway Company





"It was inspiring to learn about your undertaking to restore a 1927 Atchison, Topeka and Santa Fe Railway caboose."

- Robert W. Turner, Senior Vice President, Union Pacific Corporation





"Your project to renovate the ATSF cupola caboose at the Galveston Museum really struck a chord with me Jordan...I especially appreciate the heritage this caboose represents. Your fine efforts will ensure generations to come will have the opportunity to see a piece of Santa Fe living history. Well done!"

- John Fenton, President & CEO Patriot Rail





"Particularly noteworthy to me was your leadership project to restore the Santa Fe caboose damaged during Hurricane Ike. It's important that we preserve and honor the proud history of America's railroads, which did so much to develop our country..."

> - Oscar Munoz, Executive Vice President & Chief Operating Officer CSX Transportation





"...You have shown how vital it is to give back to your community with all of your volunteer efforts. You have become a role model for all of us to follow..."

- Allen C. Harper, Chairman & CEO American Heritage Railways





"The 1927 A.T. & S. F. caboose that you restored will benefit the Galveston Community for years to come... By restoring the caboose, you have helped the community to reclaim a historical artifact."

- R. Bowen Loftin, President Texas A&M University





Galveston City Council Declared October 26, 2013 as "Jordan Cartwright Day" in recognition of his leadership on the caboose restoration project and its' impact on the City's history and economy.



Galveston County Judge Mark Henry issued a Certificate of Distinction to Jordan Cartwright.



Certificate of Distinction

is presented to

Jordan Mitchell Cartwright In recognition of your accomplishments through perseverance to successfully complete the requirements to achieve the rank of Eagle Scout



In Witness whereaf and parsuant to the authority invested In me, I have hereunto set my hand and seal of office At Galoeston, Texas this <u>1^{SH}</u>day of <u>OCTODEX</u>, <u>2013</u>

Ment Hearny Mark Henry, County Judge